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ALL SURVEY DATA TO ORDNANCE SURVEY COORDINATES

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN METRES UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.

ANY CRITICAL DIMENSIONS AND MEASUREMENTS SHOULD BE BASED ON THE ORIGINAL DIGITAL DATA AND
CONFIRMED WITH SGS SURVEYS.
ANY ERRORS SHOULD BE NOTIFIED TO SGS SURVEYS.

NO ATTEMPT HAS BEEN MADE TO ENTER ANY CONFINED SPACES ON THIS SITE.  WE HAVE MEASURED INVERT
DEPTHS, ESTIMATED PIPE SIZES AND SHOWN THE DIRECTION OF FLOW ONLY WHERE DRAIN RUNS ARE ACTIVE
AT THE TIME OF SURVEY. INSPECTION COVERS WHICH WE WERE UNABLE TO LIFT BY MANUAL METHODS ARE
DENOTED AS MH (UTL).  WE DID NOT QUOTE FOR THE  USE OF HYDRAULIC LIFTING EQUIPMENT.

DRAINAGE RUNS BETWEEN INSPECTION COVERS HAVE NOT BEEN INVESTIGATED.  ANY SHOWN ARE ESTIMATED
AND NOT CONFIRMED. ALL DRAINAGE RUNS SHOULD BE PROVED BY DYE TRACING AND IF NECESSARY BY
RADIO DETECTION METHODS PRIOR TO ANY DESIGN WORK.  ALL PIPE SIZES AND CONNECTIONS SHOULD ALSO
BE CONFIRMED WITH YOUR LOCAL DRAINAGE AUTHORITY PRIOR TO ANY DESIGN WORK.

THERE MAY BE INSPECTION COVERS ON SITE WHICH WERE NOT VISIBLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY.  THEY MAY
HAVE BEEN BURIED OR COVERED BY VEGETATION.  YOU SHOULD CONSULT YOUR LOCAL DRAINAGE
AUTHORITY OR COMMISSION A CCTV DRAINAGE SURVEY TO ENSURE THAT YOU LOCATE ANY MISSING COVERS
OR DRAINAGE RUNS.
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